
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 08/2005
OF 02ND FEBRUARY, 2005

FOREIGN  EXCHANGE  AUCTION SALE RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK Weighted

S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME Average
1 MODNIC INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0504992 RC192923 BLK 32, NO.11 ALABA INT MARKET, OJO, LAGOS 133.20        29,489.00                      29,489.00              PAYMENT FOR CONCEPT GENERATOR (GASOLINESTB 0.0301
2 DIAMOND REMEDIES LTD MF0307048 RC314913 39 IGA IDUNGANRAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.00                              31,825.00 61,314.00              9500 BOXES OF RIDMAL PYRIMETHAMINE  TABLETS ACB 0.0324
3 DIAMOND REMEDIES LTD MF0432240 RC314913 39 IGA IDUNGANRAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.00                              29,160.00 90,474.00              81000 PACKS OF VIGOR MULTIVITAMINE  TABLETS ACB 0.0297
4 DIAMOND REMEDIES LTD MF0563779 RC314913 39 IGA IDUNGANRAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.00                              21,000.00 111,474.00            60000PACKS OF FAMATONE TABLETS ACB 0.0214
5 DIAMOND REMEDIES LTD MF0307050 RC314913 39 IGA IDUNGANRAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.00                              23,598.00 135,072.00            8280 BOXES OF ASKA APET  TABLET ACB 0.0241
6 DIAMOND REMEDIES LTD MF0432241 RC314913 39 IGA IDUNGANRAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.00                              26,160.00 161,232.00            81000PACKS OF MINERAL CAPSULES ACB 0.0267
7 WEMY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0620401 26574 110-113 DEMURIN STREET, KETU, LAGOS 133.00        19,005.45                      180,237.45            GOLDEN AISLES BRAND OF CONFEROUS WOOD PACCESS 0.0194
8 ENYI ENYI INT'L CO. MF0370975 44339 154, AZIKIWE ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 133.00        59,400.00                      239,637.45            660 BAGS OF DRIED FISH ALLSTATE 0.0606
9 ADDITIVES PLUS LTD MF0630817 442907 NEWS HOUSE PC14 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET V/I L 133.00        170,943.90                    410,581.35            LUBRICANTS OIL ADDITIVES ( OLOA 59800 AND O BROAD 0.1743

10 BHONUS NIG LTD MF0716956 165852 23 UGHENU STREET NKPOR ANAMBRA STATE 133.00        25,605.00                      436,186.35            PARAFINE EXTRA TABLETS BROAD 0.0261
11 SICON INDUSTRIES LTD MF0467348 257516 2D EDO EZEMEWI ROAD URUAGU NNEWI ANAMBRA 133.00        75,000.00                      511,186.35            FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES BROAD 0.0765
12 WEST OIL PETROLEUM SERVICES MF0630819 502615 NEWS HOUSE PC14 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET V/I L 133.00        50,632.75                      561,819.10            TAMPERPROOF CLOSURES ( SVB 50/23 PA) BROAD 0.0516
13 African Textiles Manufacturers Ltd AA 0940670 RC 32300 53,Fagge Takudu,Kano 133.00        177,461.35                    739,280.45            Repayment Of Foreign Loan Capital 0.1809
14 C.N Emodi AA 1027512 A 1378257 114A,Association Road,Dolphin Estate,Ikoyi,Lagos 133.00        21,507.29                      760,787.74            School Fees Capital 0.0219
15 CRYSTAL GLASS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0778252 RC72539 153 OLD OJO ROAD KUJE-AMUWO OFF BADAGRY E 133.00        134,495.98                    895,283.72            RAW MATERIAL(DARK GREEN FLOAT GLASS) CITIZENS 0.1371
16 UCHESON CONT.IND. LTD. MF0797392 RC 271771 NO.76 MODEBE AVENUE ONITSHA ANAMBRA STAT 133.00        48,920.00                      944,203.72            AUTO BODY FILLER  - ''EASY WHITE'' EASY SANDDBL 0.0499
17 UNICOM TRADE SERVICES MF 0799106 RC508448 46B, HADEJIA ROAD, KANO, KANO STATE 133.00        14,950.00                      959,153.72            650 AGRICULTURE SPRAYERS WITH 16 LTS TANKDBL 0.0152
18 EROKA NIGERIA LIMITED (CHARLOTT AA1015205 RC90871 1B BENUE R. CLOSE, EKPAN WARRI 133.00        18,000.00                      977,153.72            SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0184
19 PROCO LIMITED MF0684099 RC102871 17/18 BELLO ROAD, KANO 133.00        25,476.00                      1,002,629.72         TANNARY AUXILIARIES( PAPER BAGS - TANICOR ECO 0.0260
20 AZMOL AFRICA LIMITED MF 0617893 RC 392543 18 MONTGOMERY ROAD YABA LAGOS 133.00        9,000.00                        1,011,629.72         GREASE LITHIUM BASE FOR INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMEIB 0.0092
21 BHAGYADEEP NIGERIA LTD MF 0494336 RC 437731 W.D. 17 IDDO RAILWAY COMPOUND IDDO LAGOS 133.00        9,630.00                        1,021,259.72         DOZENS OF STONEWARE PLATES EIB 0.0098
22 MIKADO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0737411 RC 120355 206A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 133.00        1,929.00                        1,023,188.72         MANGO FOOD FLAVORS EIB 0.0020
23 P. C. I INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0737509 RC 459522 16 JUMOKE BABALOLA ST ALABA BUS STOP BADA 133.00        84,000.00                      1,107,188.72         CHEMICAL-TITANIUM DIOXIDE EIB 0.0856
24 TUNDE AKINOLA AA0816541 A1851535 119 AKA ROAD OKOKOMAIKO LAGOS 133.00        4,200.00                        1,111,388.72         SCHOOL FEES EIB 0.0043
25 CAL MEDICAL LIMITED MF0660613 9780 51, BODE THOMAS STREET, PALMGROVE, LAGOS. 133.00        26,999.00                      1,138,387.72         MEDICAL X-RAY EQUIPMENT. EQUITY 0.0275
26 MARC & MEI NIG.LTD. MF0654277 110042 42,BURMA ROAD,APAPA, LAGOS 133.00        26,337.22                      1,164,724.94         MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE FBN 0.0269
27 VITAFOAM NIGERIA PLC. MF0795943 3094 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 133.00        202,406.40                    1,367,131.34         TDI 80/20 POLYMETRIC POLYOL - INDUSTRIAL CHEFBN 0.2064
28 FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LTD AA1098753 RC 46713       FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LIMITED 17A TINUBU 133.00        24,595.86                      1,391,727.20         QUARTERLY RECURRING LICENSE FEE FOR 1ST JFCMB 0.0251
29 SERVICE INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0460634RC 47995 71 IBIKUNLE AVENUE OLD BODIJA ESTATE , IBADA 133.00        23,965.52                      1,415,692.72         IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL WASHER EXTRACTFIRST ATLA 0.0244
30 CAPITAL TRADE AND IND. NIG LTD MF 0419528 RC 78223 48, BRIDGE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.00        4,290.20                        1,419,982.92         IMPORTATION OF FOOT MATS AND WHEEL COVERFSB 0.0044
31 EHKAY CORRUGATED CARTONS LTD MF 0181650 RC 459802 53, IGA IDUGANRAN STREET, IDUMAGBO, LAGOS 133.00        81,960.00                      1,501,942.92         IMPORTATION OF 120MT PARAFFIN WAX FSB 0.0836
32 EHKAY CORRUGATED CARTONS LTD MF 0184783 RC 459802 53, IGA IDUGANRAN STREET, IDUMAGBO, LAGOS 133.00        75,000.00                      1,576,942.92         IMPORTATION OF 200MT AMYRAL CORN STARCH FSB 0.0765
33 DALTRADE NIG. LTD MF0166304 2984 16, ILUPEJU BYE PASS, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 133.00        35,333.00                      1,612,275.92         GLASS BLOCKS GUARANTY 0.0360
34 RAPIDDAC LIMITED MF0690758 502424 20, OYEKAN ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.00        35,825.00                      1,648,100.92         TORCH LIGHTS & FLOOR TILES GUARANTY 0.0365
35 SKYWAYS TRAVELS & TOURS LTD AA0438153 258233 SUITE 24 TAFAWA BALEWA SQUARE, LAGOS 133.00        190.10                           1,648,291.02         ANNUAL FEES TO THE IATA GUARANTY 0.0002
36 TAMAZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF0736354 72996 33, ABEOKUTA STREET, ANIFOWOSHE, IKEJA LAGO 133.00        15,000.00                      1,663,291.02         2 UNIT BOTTLE FILLING, CAPPING,WASHING,COD GUARANTY 0.0153
37 SUN ORGANICS NIG. LTD. MF0751581 RC 393132 91A, ADENIYI JONES, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.00        15,119.00                      1,678,410.02         CIPROFLOXACIN AND METROZIN INJECTIONS (HAINDO 0.0154
38 ENGR H.U.F ENUHA AA1047245 A1301239 2 HAROLD SODIPO CRESENT  G.R.A IKEJA LAGOS 133.00        22,105.00                      1,700,515.02         SCHOOL FEES INTERCON 0.0225
39 ENGR H.U.F ENUHA AA1047244 A1301239 2 HAROLD SODIPO CRESENT  G.R.A IKEJA LAGOS 133.00        24,276.00                      1,724,791.02         SCHOOL FEES INTERCON 0.0248
40 GIDAN PACKAGING IND LIMITED MF0144350 48617 ZANGO GABAS DAKATA BOMPAI KANO 133.00        200,233.93                    1,925,024.95         450MT OF  SEMI  CHEMICAL FLUTING INTERCON 0.2042
41 MEGER NIGERIA LIMITED MF0736213 381521 PLOT 51B AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE OFF ERIC MOOR 133.00        6,321.50                        1,931,346.45         SANITARY WERE ( 40 UNITS SINGLE HOLE BASININTERCON 0.0064
42 ONOM ENTERPRISES MF0734942 92413 13 SEBANJO STREET OFF LADIPO STREET MUSHIN 133.00        44,847.46                      1,976,193.91         28.355MT PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS (610*860) INTERCON 0.0457
43 SERVETEK ENGINEERING NIGERIA LIMMF0785356 229560 PLOT 52, MORRISION CRESENT  OREGUN INDUSTR 133.00        3,306,643.35                 5,282,837.26         COMMUNICATION EQUPMENTS (750  T50 CABLE TINTERCON 3.3714
44 SPOCANE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0736125 267345 2 AJOKE STREET IKATE SURULERE LAGOS 133.00        18,813.13                      5,301,650.39         6023.22SQM OF STOCKLOT CERAMIC WALL AND FINTERCON 0.0192
45 JUMBEE VENTURES LIMITED MF 0516066 RC 471354 382,IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND LAGOS 133.00        28,000.00                      5,329,650.39         (RAW MATERIAL) POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALAMAGNUM 0.0285
46 PROF.EBUN CLARK AA 0530620 A0077065 3B TAKORADI ROAD APAPA LAGOS. 133.00        3,135.00                        5,332,785.39         SCHOOL FEES MAGNUM 0.0032
47 CORPORATE OIL AND GAS LIMITED MF0689559 RC213617 2ND FLOOR, FORTUNE TOWERS, ADEYEMO ALAKIJ 133.00        150,916.00                    5,483,701.39         BRAND NEW TYRES METRO 0.1539
48 METROPOLITAN BANK LIMITED AA1310719 RC125998 24 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 133.00        1,701.63                        5,485,403.02         SWIFTNET INTERFACES AND CONNECTIVITY FEESMETRO 0.0017
49 OGUNSANYA OLUYEMI AA1310722 A1285649 24 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 133.00        85.00                             5,485,488.02         THE INSTITUTE OF INTERNAL AUDITORS EXAMINAMETRO 0.0001
50 IVORY BARN NIG LTD MF0252745 1175969 93,OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 133.00        91,766.44                      5,577,254.46         COPPER WIRE PLATINUM 0.0936
51 ADEGBOYE ADEDOLA AJOKE AA1387446 A2221850 1,IBRAHIM ONASHOKUN ,GBAGADA,LAGOS 133.00        2,000.00                        5,579,254.46         PTA PRUDENT 0.0020
52 AYALERE JOHN ADESEGUN AA0779966 A0839210 16,OPEOLUWA STREET,OJOTA,LAGOS 133.00        1,500.00                        5,580,754.46         PTA PRUDENT 0.0015
53 DAF INDUSTRIES LTD MF0802311 605122 27,OLUMO STREET,YABA,LAGOS 133.00        605.19                           5,581,359.65         SHORTFALL ON LC PRUDENT 0.0006
54 MR ALIYU ADAMU HASSAN AA0779963 A0780205 30 OGUNBURE STREET,ITIRE,LAGOS 133.00        1,500.00                        5,582,859.65         PTA PRUDENT 0.0015
55 OBIORA JOHN CHUKWUDI AA0779965 A0475483 1, OLUBAYO CRESCENT,AJAH,LAGOS 133.00        1,500.00                        5,584,359.65         PTA PRUDENT 0.0015
56 COPORETI SUPPORT SERVICES MF0767107 RC482768 HSE 1, PLOT 10, BLK 31, ADMIRALTY WAY, LEKKI, L 133.00        53,893.05                      5,638,252.70         PAYMENT FOR ATM MACHINES STB 0.0549
57 DE-UNITED FOODS IND.LIMITED MF0792446 229,723 KM 4, IDIROKO ROAD SANGO-OTA 133.00        22,563.00                      5,660,815.70         IMPORTATION OF INDOMIE NOODLE CHICKEN STD. CHAR 0.0230
58 INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LIMITED MF0792521 4,273 ACME CRESCENT, OFF ACME ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IK 133.00        31,970.58                      5,692,786.28         PAYMENT FOR  UP TO 22MT COATED, WOODFREESTD. CHAR 0.0326
59 MOHAMMAD BELLO AUTA AA1109360 A2587660 NITEL CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS ABUJA 133.00        3,402.00                        5,696,188.28         SCHOOL FEES STD. CHAR 0.0035
60 STUDIO PRESS (NIG) PLC MF0730735 4,414 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IK 133.00        3,410.55                        5,699,598.83         IMPORTATION OF ONE MALTA GUINNESS PRINTINSTD. CHAR 0.0035
61 VICTOR EFE EDWIN AA1109194 A2708824 31 KAYODE ADEBANJI STREET, OKE AFA, ISOLO,LA 133.00        6,463.80                        5,706,062.63         SCHOOL FEES STD. CHAR 0.0066
62 INTERGRATED CHEMICAL INDUSTRY MF0743740 118689 3, ISUOCHI STREET UWANI ENUGU 133.00        204,750.00                    5,910,812.63         PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE - ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIUBA 0.2088
63 AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTD MF0194334 391026 37 NIGER STREET KANO, KANO STATE 133.00        44,000.00                      5,954,812.63         AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES (BUTALLOR) UTB 0.0449



64 ALUFOILS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0646248 82064 KM 32 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY,ALAGBADO LAGO 133.00        58,423.93                      6,013,236.56         15MTS OF ALUMINIUM FOIL NEW WEMA 0.0596
65 JAWA INTERNATOINAL LIMITED MF 0611342 93309 PLOT.6/7 ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO ,LAGOS 133.00        17,819.00                      6,031,055.56         595,000PCS OF 2PC HYPODERMIC,NON-TOXIC ST WEMA 0.0182
66 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670284RC 126236 PLOT 2C,ALAKOSO AVENUE, AMUWO ODOFIN, LAG 132.98        268,324.00                    6,299,379.56         IMPORTATION OF BICYCLES IN CKD FORM FIRST ATLA 0.2735
67 RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA MF0488798 3159 12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS.          132.97                       14,328.61 6,313,708.17         YELLOW DIE N.I.B 0.0146
68 RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA MF0488762 3159 12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS.          132.97                       15,426.81 6,329,134.98         CHLORINE LIQUID (GAS) N.I.B 0.0157
69 RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA MF0488754 3159 12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS.          132.97                     210,597.94 6,539,732.92         MORTEIN AEROSOL N.I.B 0.2147
70 RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA MF0488797 3159 12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS.          132.97                       55,793.75 6,595,526.67         CELLOPHONE/CELLULOSE FILM N.I.B 0.0569
71 NANFANG MOTOR NIG LTD MF0503358 RC510226 KM38 LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, ORENTE, 132.97        378,180.00                    6,973,706.67         PAYMENT FOR BRAND NEW MOTORCYCLE NANFASTB 0.3855
72 RECKITT BENCKISER NIG LTD MF0662754 3159 12 MONTEGOMERY ROAD YABA LAGOS 132.97        256,511.00                    7,230,217.67         MORTEIN AEROSOL (FINISHED GOODS) UTB 0.2615
73 RECKITT BENCKISER NIG LTD MF0662753 3159 12 MONTEGOMERY ROAD YABA LAGOS 132.97        783.60                           7,231,001.27         8 X 20 FCL STC DETTOL LIQUID (VARIOUS SIZES)  UTB 0.0008
74 MAYZE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0778801 100325 13, KADIRI STREET, OFF CLEGG STREET, SURULER 132.96        7,068.40                        7,238,069.67         GLASSWARE ACCESS 0.0072
75 MED-IMPEX (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0204859 RC172844 64, AJAYI ROAD,OGBA,IKEJA 132.96        15,000.00                      7,253,069.67         ESSENTIAL PHARMACEUTICAL (CIPROLEX) EIB 0.0153
76 OASIS DISTRIBUTIONS LTD MF0689579 288568 371 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.96        39,000.00                      7,292,069.67         32,207 UNITS OF PRINTED RELIGIOUS BOOKS GUARANTY 0.0398
77 SIMS NIG LTD MF0618949 88778 2 OGUI ROAD, ENUGU. 132.95        61,372.00                      7,353,441.67         COLOURED TELEVISION ALLSTATE 0.0626
78 C.Woermann Nig Ltd MF 0750401 RC 1402 6,Badejo Kalesanwo Street,Matori Industrial Estate,L 132.95        3,247.00                        7,356,688.67         Hydraulic Bottle Jacks For Raising Vehicles Capital 0.0033
79 C.Woermann Nig Ltd MF 0624665 RC 1402 6,Badejo Kalesanwo Street,Matori Industrial Estate,L 132.95        39,230.00                      7,395,918.67         Brake Fluid(Spare Parts For Commercial Vehicles) Capital 0.0400
80 NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS MF 0786281 RC3841 49 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT . PORT 132.95        191,188.00                    7,587,106.67         BRAND NEW COMPONENTS AND COMPRESSORS DBL 0.1949
81 SANTROPS NIG LTD MF0824233 RC326375 21 KARIMU STREET, OFF OJUELEGBA RD, SURULE 132.95        13,201.55                      7,600,308.22         FIBRE BOARD - MKOPB-029 - BUILDING MATERIALDBL 0.0135
82 SIPERCO NIG. LTD MF0793501 RC39191 359/361 OLD OJO RD, BADAGRY EXPESSWAY , LAG 132.95        5,000.00                        7,605,308.22         EMPTY BOTTLES  NOT EXCEEDING 125ML CAPACDBL 0.0051
83 SUMACH IMPEX NIG LTD MF0267068 RC415033 60/2, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET APAPA , LAGOS 132.95        31,892.50                      7,637,200.72         INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE, SURGICAL EQUIPETB 0.0325
84 C & F INTERTRADE COMPANY LTD. MF0285218 493310 SHOP 211, DALEKO MARKET, IYANA- ISOLO , LAGO 132.95        1,071,237.50                 8,708,438.22         15,000 MTS THAI 10% BROKEN PARBOILED RICE FBN 1.0918
85 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0331284 2662 EBANI HOUSE,BROAD STREET,LAGOS 132.95        72,160.72                      8,780,598.94         ANGUS FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT FBN 0.0735
86 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0274673 2662 EBANI HOUSE,BROAD STREET,LAGOS 132.95        97,706.52                      8,878,305.46         YAMAHA SPARE PARTS FBN 0.0996
87 FOLAYAN OLADEJI AA1079302A2222998 MOBILE PRODUCING NIGERIA UNLIMITED 132.95        7,000.00                        8,885,305.46         PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FIRST ATLA 0.0071
88 NICEWAY INT'L LIMITED MF 0460687RC 456401 34,IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.95        14,752.50                      8,900,057.96         IMPORTATION OF SUITCASES FIRST ATLA 0.0150
89 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670285RC 126236 PLOT 2C,ALAKOSO AVENUE, AMUWO ODOFIN, LAG 132.95        87,385.00                      8,987,442.96         IMPORTATION OF BICYCLES TUBES & TYRES IN CFIRST ATLA 0.0891
90 IPCA PHARM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0513338 436506 17 OSOLO WAY AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.95        20,500.00                      9,007,942.96         4000KG OF CHLOROQUINE PHOSPHATE INTERCON 0.0209
91 VIRGIN ATLANTIC AA0235693 AIRLINE PLOT 17, THE ARK TOWERS, LIGALI AYORINDE          132.95                  3,816,806.81 12,824,749.77       REMITTANCE OF TICKET SALES FOR DECEMBER N.I.B 3.8901
92 EDILCENTRE NIGERIA LTD MF0197936 232883 2, APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY IBAFON KIRIKIRI O 132.95        6,154.79                        12,830,904.56       CERAMIC FLOOR AND WALL TILES PLATINUM 0.0063
93 EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERMF0691666 RC38047 6, OJO STREET, LAGOS. 132.94        15,125.00                      12,846,029.56       RECHARGEABLE LANTERN ETB 0.0154
94 LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGINGMF0572372 462041 75, OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.93        242,886.00                    13,088,915.56       FROZEN FISH CON. TRUS 0.2475
95 CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIG. LIMITED MF 0797879 RC376144 PLOT 9A, BLOCK E, AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL E 132.93        65,011.60                      13,153,927.16       174 KITS OF APPLE ORANGE, COLA AND PEAR CODBL 0.0662
96 AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED MF 0457473 RC 113,194     AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED NO9 OKOYA STREET 132.93        12,900.00                      13,166,827.16       STONEWARE PLATES FCMB 0.0131
97 RENENT LIMITED MF0786802 322112 14, OLU AKERELE STREET, OFF ALHAJA KOFOWOR 132.93        16,189.59                      13,183,016.75       NEW FLOOR CHEMICALS, MACHINE PARTS GUARANTY 0.0165
98 GUARDIAN PRESS LTD MF 0472385 RC 37751 RUTAM HOUSE, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, OSHODI, LAG 132.93        340,000.00                    13,523,016.75       IMPORTATION OF 400 TONNES NEWSPRINT MATENAL 0.3465
99 DARUTEX NIG LTD MF0640750 249607 63, ENU OWA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS. 132.92        22,343.00                      13,545,359.75       AUDIO/VIDEO TAPES. ALLSTATE 0.0228

100 G.M.O AND COMPANY LIMITED MF0408690 RC5328 1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTERN AVENUE 132.92        31,259.50                      13,576,619.25       BICYCLE PARTS IN CKD CONDITIONS BOND 0.0319
101 KRS INVESMENT LIMITED MF-0797531 RC351826 A-1 EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTOR 132.92        148,280.00                    13,724,899.25       220,METRIC TONS OF PET RESIN DBL 0.1511
102 MOPSON PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDMF 0702762 RC315627 47, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, OSHODI, LAGOS S 132.92        7,900.00                        13,732,799.25       5000 KG MAGNESIUM TRISILICATE DBL 0.0080
103 MOPSON PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDMF 0702568 RC315627 47, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, OSHODI, LAGOS S 132.92        37,500.00                      13,770,299.25       1000 KG ERYTHROMYCIN ESTOLATE DBL 0.0382
104 OVIMPEX NIG. LTD MF0703224 RC98646 10, OGIDI LANE, THANI OLODO STREET, IKORODU R 132.92        110,518.20                    13,880,817.45       MONO SODIUM GLUTAMATE DBL 0.1126
105 VISCHEM LTD MF0797225 RC348900 114 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS S 132.92        52,000.00                      13,932,817.45       METHIONINE BEING RAW MATERIALS DBL 0.0530
106 VISCHEM LTD MF0703222 RC348900 114 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS S 132.92        147,833.00                    14,080,650.45       WHITE SOFT PARAFFIN DBL 0.1506
107 VISCHEM LTD MF0714162 RC348900 114 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS S 132.92        40,294.00                      14,120,944.45       SAMSUNG BLANK VIDEO CASSETTES DBL 0.0411
108 VISCHEM LTD MF0714167 RC348900 114 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS S 132.92        142,450.00                    14,263,394.45       DANISH FISH MEAL DBL 0.1452
109 POF NATURAL PRODUCTS NIG. LTD BA050/2004210 RC31761 28 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.92        1,107,333.19                 15,370,727.64       FROZEN FISH ECO 1.1283
110 IBALEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0576916 152885 407/413, APAPA/OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, ILASAMAJA 132.92        0.36                               15,370,728.00       NEW 357,000 SQUARE METERS OF WALL AND FLOEQUITY 0.0000
111 ZENITH CONTAINERS COMPANY LTD. MF0653059 12612 PLOT 136, TRANS-AMADI IND. ESTATE PORT HARC 132.92        268,450.00                    15,639,178.00       HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE - INDUSTRIAL CHEFBN 0.2735
112 AEC WORKS LIMITED MF 0670980RC 481939 PLOT  76,EWET HOUSING ESTATE UYO 132.92        248,000.00                    15,887,178.00       IMPORTATION OF CATERPILARS FIRST ATLA 0.2527
113 GLOBAL TECHZ INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0670573RC 511249 7 WESTERN AVENUE OJUELEGBA SURULERE LAG 132.92        50,895.00                      15,938,073.00       IMPORTATION OF PRINTING PLATES AND DEVELOFIRST ATLA 0.0519
114 IKELOMU GROUP (W.A.) LIMITED MF 0478104RC 97684 PLOT 120, IKENEGBU LAYOUT OWERRI IMO STATE 132.92        291,124.00                    16,229,197.00       IMPORTATION OF BRAND NEW TRANSFORMERS FIRST ATLA 0.2966
115 LINLAND NIGERIA MF 0176049RC 321294 FORSHORE TOWERS,10TH FLOOR,2A OSBORNE RO 132.92        240,000.00                    16,469,197.00       IMPORTATION OF FATERLIZERS FIRST ATLA 0.2446
116 LINPON INDUSTRIES LIMITED               MF 0770871RC 149110 4TH  FLOOR  NICON HOUSE 5 CUSTOMS STREET LA 132.92        36,808.00                      16,506,005.00       IMPORTATION OF GENERATING  SETS FIRST ATLA 0.0375
117 TRIPPLESEA LIMITED MF 0772104RC 352330  17,OREMEJI STREET BY OTIGBA STREET, IKEJA LA 132.92        231,550.00                    16,737,555.00       IMPORTATION OF COMPUTER COMPONENTS:KEYFIRST ATLA 0.2359
118 VICKA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED MF 0670981RC 399728 PLOT 145 UNIT F, EWET HOUSING  ESTATE, UYO 132.92        190,000.00                    16,927,555.00       IMPORTATION OFMAC 613 TIPPER TRUCKS FIRST ATLA 0.1936
119 WANDEL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF 0484394RC 113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 132.92        121,840.00                    17,049,395.00       IMPORTATION OF BICYCLES FIRST ATLA 0.1242
120 DRUGFIELD PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0779886 162264 KM 38, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY OTA, OG 132.92        32,707.00                      17,082,102.00       PENICILLIN GUARANTY 0.0333
121 G.M.O & CO. LTD MF0620309 5328 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, OPPOSITE BARRA 132.92        71,496.00                      17,153,598.00       CKD CYCLE COMPONENT GUARANTY 0.0729
122 SAM PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0800004 RC 9354 47-57 MARTINS STREET, LAGOS 132.92        28,512.00                      17,182,110.00       MAXIRON CAPSULES (ESSENTIAL PHARMACEUTI INDO 0.0291
123 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0593617 RC208767 MARBLE HOUSE, 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, IKOYI 132.92        920,178.25                    18,102,288.25       STRUCTURAL STEEL AND HARDWARE FOR CEMEOCEANIC 0.9376
124 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0730466 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.92        66,000.00                      18,168,288.25       IMPORTATION OF PROPYLENE GLYCOL USP GRA STD. CHAR 0.0673
125 BASICO BICYCLE ASSEMBLY COMPANMF0675710 323571 32, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, OFF IDUMAGBO AVENU 132.92        35,000.00                      18,203,288.25       BICYCLE SPARE PARTS(CKD COMPONENTS) UBA 0.0357
126 BRUNELLI CONSTRUCTION COMPANYMF0603804 10378 KM 3 LAGOS/BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY,ORILE IGAN 132.92        20,970.49                      18,224,258.74       INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY-NEW WELDING MACHIN UBA 0.0214
127 JACCSON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0604041 106155 7 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO LAGOS. 132.92        45,500.00                      18,269,758.74       FAST BLUE B BASE & NAPTHOL ASG 2,000 KG UBA 0.0464
128 KARAMU PLASTIC INDUSTRIES.COMPMF0802313 22801 2A LATEEF JAKANDE WAY AGIDINGBI, IKEJA. 132.92        95,370.00                      18,365,128.74       POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER INJECTION UBA 0.0972
129 West African Seasoning Co Ltd MF 0559133 RC 164542 37,Creek Road,Apapa,Lagos 132.91        264,600.00                    18,629,728.74       Ajinomoto Monosoduim Glutamate Capital 0.2696
130 INDUSTRIAL FLAVOURS & COLOURS LMF0631829 RC224518 SUITE 3 ALL SEASONS PLAZA LATEEF JAKANDE R 132.91        50,000.00                      18,679,728.74       MIXTURES OF ESSENTIAL OILS FOR INDUSTRY CITIZENS 0.0509
131 TAANA LIMITED MF0633111 RC294223 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.91        86,201.93                      18,765,930.67       TORCHLIGHT CITIZENS 0.0878
132 CHIZZY NIGERIA LIMITED. MF 0797968 RC-93191 NO. 8,ISHERI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.91        84,825.00                      18,850,755.67       STYRENE  - ACRYLIC EMULSION CRAYMOL 2423 [ DBL 0.0864
133 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES MF0725558 RC 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS. 132.91        2,865,926.59                 21,716,682.26       HARD RED WINTER WHEAT DBL 2.9201
134 EASYLAND IND LTD MF0185144 RC504891 143/145 BROAD STREET, LAGOS STATE 132.91        85,072.06                      21,801,754.32       TIGER BRAND GENERATORS DBL 0.0867
135 NIGER CONSTRUCTION LTD MF 0663872 RC2760 63, ENERHEN ROAD, WARRI, DELTA STATE 132.91        134,696.35                    21,936,450.67       SPARE PARTS FOR SANSVIK CRUSHER DBL 0.1372
136 FIOGRET LIMITED MF0691908 RC58704 55C ADEBISI OMOTOLA CLOSE, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.91        314,960.00                    22,251,410.67       FRESH FROZEN FISH ETB 0.3209
137 TRINITY INVESTMENT LTD. MF0272352 121249 7,ONITSHA ROAD,NNEWI 132.91        323,500.00                    22,574,910.67       FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES FBN 0.3296
138 ALUBARIKA SANNI INDUSTRIES LIMIT MF 0662352 92742 12/14 OBE STREET, LAGOS 132.91        96,591.50                      22,671,502.17       MILD STEEL COLD ROLLED SHEETS IN COMMERCFBNMB 0.0984
139 AFRICAN PETROLEUM PLC MF 0299708 RC 4119 AP HOUSE, 54/59 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.91        100,683.74                    22,772,185.91       15,000 METRIC TONS +10% IN SELLER'S OPTION OFIDELITY 0.1026



140 EASTERN BULKCEM COMPANY LIMITEMF 0699358 RC 20673 FLAT 5, 11 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.91        3,696,000.00                 26,468,185.91       44,000 METRIC TONS OF ORDINARY PORTLAND C FIDELITY 3.7658
141 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG LTD MF 0699830 RC 268357 PLOT 1 BLOCK A, AFRIPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.91        17,319.90                      26,485,505.81       1,602 PCS BINATONE JUICE EXTRACTOR MODEL SFIDELITY 0.0176
142 LOUIS CARTER INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0441494 RC 131114 17 OGUI ROAD ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 132.91        277,200.00                    26,762,705.81       1560 CASES UNMANUFACTURED LEAF TOBACCO FIDELITY 0.2824
143 TAO OLUSOLA INTERNATIONAL VENTMF 0787207 RC 465268 54, BUARI STREET, OFF PALM AVENUE, OLORUNS 132.91        21,529.77                      26,784,235.58       3 FCL CLEAR/ BRONZE FLOAT GLASS FIDELITY 0.0219
144 TONERS INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LMF 0596009 RC 236132 I, ANIKE APENA STREET, OFF BANK ANTHONY WA 132.91        14,850.00                      26,799,085.58       12,800 QTY VSONIC COMPUTER KEYBOARD FIDELITY 0.0151
145 PRAMANSONS GLOBAL CO. MF 0670856RC 600540 34,IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.91        70,513.81                      26,869,599.39       IMPORTATION OF LANTERN FIRST ATLA 0.0718
146 CHURCHGATE NIG. LTD MF0499274 10406 PLOT PC 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.91        1,500,000.00                 28,369,599.39       THAI RICE GUARANTY 1.5283
147 CKS INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0068148 360439 2, SAPELE ROAD , APAPA LAGOS 132.91        214,181.30                    28,583,780.69       GLUTAMIC ACID GUARANTY 0.2182
148 FOUANI NIGERIA LTD MF0068100 400780 311, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.91        47,000.00                      28,630,780.69       LG TV SETS GUARANTY 0.0479
149 FOUANI NIGERIA LTD MF0068091 400780 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.91        95,952.00                      28,726,732.69       LG AUDIO SETS GUARANTY 0.0978
150 FOUANI NIGERIA LTD MF0068096 400780 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.91        236,344.00                    28,963,076.69       LG AUDIO SETS GUARANTY 0.2408
151 PENTAGON COMMODITIES LTD MF0688425 400508 49B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND L 132.91        101,203.77                    29,064,280.46       WRITING PAPER (50MT) GUARANTY 0.1031
152 SUBAYA METALWARE NIG. LTD MF0488158 29697 6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.91        19,703.08                      29,083,983.54       DECO FAN GUARANTY 0.0201
153 VINCHEM INT'L LTD MF0688322 274073 38, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, 1ST FLOOR, VICTORIA 132.91        88,920.00                      29,172,903.54       POLYETHYLENE FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRIES GUARANTY 0.0906
154 AMARCO INVESTMENT LTD MF 0679720 RC 314946 C 213 BRIDGE HEAD MARKET ONITSHA, ANAMBRA 132.91        20,074.80                      29,192,978.34       BRASS PLUMBING MATERIALS GUARDIAN 0.0205
155 ADEMU NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0565735 RC 32328 7, ASHOGBON STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.91        15,193.21                      29,208,171.55       WEATHER PROOF OUT-DOOR LIGHTS AND INSULAINDO 0.0155
156 ENPEE INDUSTRIES PLC MF0624692 RC 5909 19, MARTINS STREET, LAGOS 132.91        20,096.14                      29,228,267.69       HYGROTEX WITH KEY BOARD (SPARE PARTS FORINDO 0.0205
157 NUMED ELECTRICAL IND. & INVEST. CMF0751751 RC 104296 152, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.91        12,610.16                      29,240,877.85       ASSORTED LAMP SHADES AND HOLDERS INDO 0.0128
158 KGM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0635445 RC 118795 PLOT 6 BLOCK A LIMCA WAY ISOLO LAGOS 132.91        102,892.42                    29,343,770.27       PP HOMOPOLYMER FOR PLASTIC MANUFACTURINMAGNUM 0.1048
159 NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606159 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA          132.91                     167,487.87 29,511,258.15       SHRINK WRAPPING MACHINE N.I.B 0.1707
160 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD MF0559122 164542 37, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS          132.91                     793,800.00 30,305,058.15       MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE N.I.B 0.8088
161 JONCOD NIGERIA LIMITED MF0421332 51000 22 OJUELEGBA ROAD WESTERN AVENUE SURULE 132.91        59,080.00                      30,364,138.15       ALTERNATORS, AGRIC TRACTORS AND MOWERSPLATINUM 0.0602
162 AGRO ALLIED DEV.ENT.LTD MF 0607318 94859 12B AKIN OLUGBADE ST. V/IS 132.91        87,075.00                      30,451,213.15       FROZEN FISH - YELLOW CROCKER REGENT 0.0887
163 WORLDWIDE IND. VENTURE MF 0607308 143049 25 MUSA YARDUA CRESCENT V/ISLAND 132.91        512,925.00                    30,964,138.15       FROZEN FISH ASSORTED MACKEREL REGENT 0.5226
164 NIGERIAN EMBROIDERY LACE MANUFMF0730975 1992 PLOT B, BLOCK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, M 132.91        53,834.16                      31,017,972.31       IMPORTATION OF UNITRAC CATERPILLAR PARTSSTD. CHAR 0.0549
165 NIGERIAN SYNTHETIC FABRICS LIMIT MF0578227 4447 PLOT B, BLOCK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, M 132.91        86,458.61                      31,104,430.92       IMPORTATION OF SUNLITE BRAND COLOURED BUSTD. CHAR 0.0881
166 NIGERIAN SYNTHETIC FABRICS LIMIT MF0730917 4447 PLOT B, BLOCK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, M 132.91        349,648.09                    31,454,079.01       IMPORTATION OF HIGH DENSITY POLYETHELENE STD. CHAR 0.3563
167 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0730838 308,383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILLIPS 132.91        109,048.29                    31,563,127.30       IMPORTATION OF PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL HDPE STD. CHAR 0.1111
168 ADEDAPO OLUGBENGA AA0765802 A143865 C/O DESMOND ANUMKUA 106/108 BROAD ST LAGOS 132.90                                   602.00 31,563,729.30       CISA EXAMINATION FEES ACB 0.0006
169 BIOCHEMICAL DERIVATIVES LIMITED MF0621754 317665 53, LAWSON STREET, LAGOS 132.90        98,688.19                      31,662,417.49       8750KG OF VITAMINS A,B,C AND D ACCESS 0.1005
170 JUSTFOOD LIMITED MF0685782 155007 3, BANK LANE, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAG 132.90        63,567.46                      31,725,984.95       COMMELLE ICECREAM POWDER ACCESS 0.0648
171 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0690816 130408 PLOT D2, ISREAL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.90        18,701.33                      31,744,686.28       MULTIVINYL EX-CONC ACCESS 0.0191
172 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0786434 130408 PLOT D2, ISREAL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.90        9,145.80                        31,753,832.08       GILTEX, PREMATEX, AVISTAT, DES AND SARABIDACCESS 0.0093
173 ODERINDE TEMITOPE ESTHER AA0977996 A1818101 6, AYODELE STREET, IKATE, SURULERE 132.90        2,000.00                        31,755,832.08       PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE ACCESS 0.0020
174 REGAL PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF0685683 310338 1, ADEBAYO AKANDE STREET, OREGUN, IKEJA, LA 132.90        110,095.00                    31,865,927.08       STEEL INJECTION MOULD MACHINE ACCESS 0.1122
175 REGAL PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF0621447 310338 1, ADEBAYO AKANDE STREET, OREGUN, IKEJA, LA 132.90        16,750.00                      31,882,677.08       STAINLESS STEEL CAEROL INNER LINNING ACCESS 0.0171
176 REGENCY PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LIMITMF0621446 431483 20, AKANJI ODUTOLA STREET, OSHODI, LAGOS 132.90        35,500.00                      31,918,177.08       AUTOMATIC BLOW MOULDING MACHINERY ACCESS 0.0362
177 ADELAKUN ADETEJU SUNDAY AA0925492 A2562599 17 ADENIRAN LAYOUT OROGUN IBADAN OYO 132.90        7,065.00                        31,925,242.08       SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0072
178 BLACK HORSE PLASTICS IND. LTD MF0671687 17737 6 IBASSA ROAD BADAGRY EXPWAY LAGOS 132.90        125,460.00                    32,050,702.08       POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER (ARTIFICIAL RESI AFRI 0.1278
179 BLACK HORSE PLASTICS IND. LTD MF0671683 17737 6 IBASSA ROAD BADAGRY EXPWAY LAGOS 132.90        61,707.06                      32,112,409.14       APIZERO-EVA COMPOUND YELLOW 9126/1 AFRI 0.0629
180 COLEMAN TECH IND LTD MF0214831 15410 149/151 IDIMU ROAD IKOTUN LAGOS 132.90        109,055.18                    32,221,464.32       EC-GRADE ALUMINIUM WIRE AFRI 0.1111
181 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468926 3457 14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.90        36,404.97                      32,257,869.29       BATTERY CHARGERS AND COPPER PIPES FITTINGAFRI 0.0371
182 EZE & SONS TECH CO LTD AA1318835 A2886546 7B BELLO ROAD KANO 132.90        2,042.00                        32,259,911.29       SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0021
183 FARMEX LIMITED MF0668002 24974 KM. 38 LAGOS ABEOKUTA RD SANGO OTA OGUN 132.90        87,640.00                      32,347,551.29       CHLORAMPHENICAL PALMITATE BP AFRI 0.0893
184 NIGERIAN BOTTLING CO PLC MF0795586 902 NBC HOUSE EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.90        241,638.81                    32,589,190.10       TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIALS AFRI 0.2462
185 ONWUZULIKE A.O AA1318204 A1686816 CBN 2 BANK ROAD PORT HARCOURT RIVERS 132.90        1,957.00                        32,591,147.10       SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0020
186 FRAJEND  INVEST. NIG LTD MF0169277 308194 34, BOLA STREET EBUTE META LAGOS. 132.90        318,000.00                    32,909,147.10       NEW MOTOR CYCLE IN CKD FORM CG125(FRAJENALLSTATE 0.3240
187 NAPEJO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0493656 RC408121 PLOT 9, BLOCK B, BELLO-FOLAWIYO CRESCENT, O 132.90        16,941.89                      32,926,088.99       15,000PCS DRY IRON AND 15000PCS SPRAY IRON ASSURANC 0.0173
188 NATAM TECH. CO. LTD MF0547710 RC71616 14 LATEJU STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.90        10,610.00                      32,936,698.99       DIAZO PRINTING PAPER ASSURANC 0.0108
189 OGBONNAYA J. NWACHUKWU AA1085042 A0790837 SHELL PET. DEV. CO. OF NIG, S10, FMH 1003, 21/22, 132.90        4,168.56                        32,940,867.55       SCHOOL FEES ASSURANC 0.0042
190 PASTEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0573412 RC334132 PLOT 44, OREGUN ROAD, ALAUSA, IKEJA 132.90        51,920.00                      32,992,787.55       INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL(CELLULOSE DERIVATIVESASSURANC 0.0529
191 SOLAR-8 INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0492355 RC471275 GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE, (5TH FLOOR), 47/57, MART 132.90        13,316.00                      33,006,103.55       SUN UMBRELLA STOCK ASSURANC 0.0136
192 SOLAR-8 INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0492354 RC471275 GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE, (5TH FLOOR), 47/57, MART 132.90        6,886.40                        33,012,989.95       FEMALE SHOES ASSURANC 0.0070
193 ZINOX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED AA1380243 RC388769 13A, IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.90        350,000.00                    33,362,989.95       SOFTWARE LICENSE ASSURANC 0.3566
194 ETCO NIG LIMITED MF0408563 RC3457 14 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.90        9,016.95                        33,372,006.90       SPRINKLERS AND WATER PUMPS BOND 0.0092
195 NU-LYN INT'L LTD MF0577948 175014 SUITE B4 & B5 FESTAC PLAZA 24TH ROAD FESTAC 132.90        58,656.00                      33,430,662.90       CALCIUM PROPIONATE (DRY FOOD GRADE) BROAD 0.0598
196 CHI Pharmarceuticals Ltd MF 0559153 RC 300051 14,Chivita Avenue, Apakun/ Oshodi, Lagos 132.90        54,763.80                      33,485,426.70       Glucose Syrup (Raw Materials For Manufacture) Capital 0.0558
197 Domestic Eletronics & Electrical Mfr.LtdMF 0655980 RC 35943 Afprint Industrial Estate,Plot 122/132 Apapa/Oshodi E 132.90        39,048.23                      33,524,474.93       Parts For Airconditioner (Goods Are New) Capital 0.0398
198 Domestic Eletronics & Electrical Mfr.LtdMF 0737806 RC 35943 Afprint Industrial Estate,Plot 122/132 Apapa/Oshodi E 132.90        4,807.24                        33,529,282.17       Fan Blade (Goods Are New) Capital 0.0049
199 Domestic Eletronics & Electrical Mfr.LtdMF 0737807 RC 35943 Afprint Industrial Estate,Plot 122/132 Apapa/Oshodi E 132.90        27,467.81                      33,556,749.98       Motor Housing Cap Stand Fan (Goods Are New) Capital 0.0280
200 Paramount Spinners MF 0624863 RC 132388 20 Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun Oshodi, Lag 132.90        241,551.90                    33,798,301.88       Benin Cotton Zana (Cotton For Ginning) Capital 0.2461
201 Saturn Frozen Foods MF 0362775 RC 462310 71,Trans Amadi Industrial Layout,Portharcourt 132.90        599,865.00                    34,398,166.88       Horse Mackerel (Frozen Fish) Capital 0.6112
202 Tadeco Ind.Ent.Nig.Ltd MF 0547318 RC 84536 21,Kosoko Street,Lagos 132.90        50,000.00                      34,448,166.88       Paper Sheets(Raw Materials For Printing ) Capital 0.0509
203 K & KIM INDUSTRIES NIG LIMITED MF0757707 RC475975 KLM 5, OLD ABA-OWERRI ROAD, ABA 132.90        40,000.00                      34,488,166.88       INDUSTRIAL MACHINE & SPAREPARTS FOR WOO CHARTER 0.0408
204 OLAGUNJU HAMED ADEYEMI AA1413013 A2813547 66, SHORINMADE STREET, OKE-IRA, OGBA,IKEJA, L 132.90        2,000.00                        34,490,166.88       PTA CHARTER 0.0020
205 AWGBU EBENESE INDUSTRIES LIMITEMF0709841 RC39024 11/13 WILLIAM STREET ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 132.90        11,900.00                      34,502,066.88       SPORTING HEALTH EXERCISING MACHINES CITIZENS 0.0121
206 LIZZY I.IBINYE & CO. AA0991966 RC671721 9 SUNBO JIBOWU STREETOFF RIBADU ROAD IKOY 132.90        3,800.00                        34,505,866.88       SCHOOL FEES CITIZENS 0.0039
207 NIFEX LIMITED MF0708254 RC192845 122 ST.MICHAEL ROAD ABA.ABIA STATE 132.90        25,430.00                      34,531,296.88       ROLLS OF PHOTOGRAPHIC ACCESSORIES(NEGATCITIZENS 0.0259
208 ORIN INVESTMENT LTD AA0932311 RC316047 13 BONNY STREET KADUNA 132.90        10,000.00                      34,541,296.88       TUITION FEES CITIZENS 0.0102
209 SAMRIRA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0533860 RC119806 21 IDOLUWO STREET LAGOS 132.90        11,805.28                      34,553,102.16       AUTOMOBILE SPARES FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLCITIZENS 0.0120
210 SUSHIRA LIMITED MF0633734 RC600206 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.90        16,163.90                      34,569,266.06       CURTAIN RODS CITIZENS 0.0165
211 OMKAR RESOURCES LTD MF0559024 496334 15, MANDILAS HOUSING EST. BENIN SAPELE RD. 132.90        140,000.00                    34,709,266.06       FROZEN FISH CON. TRUS 0.1426
212 ABEX EXPRESS MF 0717059 RC 280003 52C, IKORODU ROAD, FADEYI, LAGOS STATE 132.90        8,461.04                        34,717,727.10       VARIOUS SIZES OFCOURIER BAGS DBL 0.0086
213 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS(NIG)LTD MF-0793759 RC395473 PLOT NO 337,IKORODU INDUSTRIAL AREA, IKOROD 132.90        589,696.47                    35,307,423.57       BILLETS DBL 0.6008
214 AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LIMITED MF-0793751 RC214966 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.90        35,983.53                      35,343,407.10       BRONZE REFRACTIVE GLASS DBL 0.0367
215 BOND CHEMICAL IND. LTD MF-0717509 RC-80507 22A ALAFIA STREET MUSHIN LAGOS STATE 132.90        29,625.00                      35,373,032.10       25KGS DIHYDROARTEMISININ DBL 0.0302



216 DORIAN FILTERS LIMITED MF-0793752 RC68583 KM.16, IKORODU ROAD OJOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.90        15,709.60                      35,388,741.70       VARIOUS SIZES OF MIRROR GLASS DBL 0.0160
217 EMEL ENT LTD MF0752108 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGO 132.90        14,815.00                      35,403,556.70       ASSORTED DINNER SETS DBL 0.0151
218 EUNISELL LIMITED MF- 0701968 RC218607 PLOT 216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT ,VICTORIA ISLA 132.90        64,476.14                      35,468,032.84       ADDITIVES FOR LUBRICATING OIL- VARIOUS DBL 0.0657
219 GLOBAL ORGANICS MF 0793239 RC382078 2B LAMIDO ROAD NASSARAWA, KANO, KANO STAT 132.90        45,770.00                      35,513,802.84       ALBENDAZOLE BOLUS, LEVAMISOLE 10% INJECTDBL 0.0466
220 JOMEK IND LTD MF0198090 RC356280 H68 OJO ALABA INT'L MARKET, OJO,LAGOS STATE 132.90        29,960.00                      35,543,762.84       CTV AND COMPUTER MONITORS DBL 0.0305
221 KPANDU INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMIMF 0684992 RC- 277749 3, J. F. BAJOMO STREET, OFF ABEOKUTA EXPRESS 132.90        55,292.16                      35,599,055.00       MILD STEEL FLAT SHEET IN STRIPS IN COMMERC DBL 0.0563
222 NEGIC VENTURES LTD MF0797088 RC 106026 NO 6B KACHIA ROAD,KADUNA, KADUNA STATE 132.90        130,000.00                    35,729,055.00       NEW TRACTOR REPLACEMENT PARTS DBL 0.1324
223 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0703939 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L 132.90        20,371.00                      35,749,426.00       MULTI PURPOSE GASOLINE ENGINES FOR GRIND DBL 0.0208
224 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0650109 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L 132.90        41,280.00                      35,790,706.00       COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS& MULTIPURPO DBL 0.0421
225 SOSOLISO LIMITED AA0408585 RC 253680 5 HENRY ADEFOWOPE CRESCENT, OPEBI, IKEJA L 132.90        54,051.37                      35,844,757.37       AIRCRAFT LEASE PAYMENT  DBL 0.0551
226 TRISTAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF-0793308 RC-475558 6/8 OBAGUN AVENUE , MUSHIN, LAGOS STATE 132.90        17,660.00                      35,862,417.37       ELECTRO MECHANICAL TOOLS DBL 0.0180
227 TRISTAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF-0701799 RC-475558 6/8 OBAGUN AVENUE , MUSHIN, LAGOS STATE 132.90        6,700.00                        35,869,117.37       WELDING ELECTRODES DBL 0.0068
228 UGOLAB PROD. NIG. LTDMF0793244 MF 0301454 RC120775 31A, BURMA ROAD, SABON GARI, KANO, KANO STA 132.90        22,150.00                      35,891,267.37       MAGNESSIUM CARBONATE DBL DBL 0.0226
229 VAS NIG LTD MF0714130 RC46924 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L 132.90        112,900.00                    36,004,167.37       COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS& MULTIPURPO DBL 0.1150
230 YOBINAM LTD MF0702521 RC403214 4, OJU-OLOKUN STREET,LAGOS STATE 132.90        12,013.52                      36,016,180.89       ASSORTED TEA SETS DBL 0.0122
231 ASSOCIATED MATCH INDUSTRIES (NIGBA050/2004210 RC7979 ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN 132.90        137,932.80                    36,154,113.69       219.578 METRIC TONS WHITE INNER MULTIBOARDECO 0.1405
232 ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA0993089 RC89773 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.90        4,900.00                        36,159,013.69       PAYMENT FOR TRAINING EXPENSES ECO 0.0050
233 ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1080574 RC89773 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.90        11,970.00                      36,170,983.69       PAYMENT FOR REUTERS SERVICES (JANUARY TOECO 0.0122
234 ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA0993030 RC89773 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.90        73,021.18                      36,244,004.87       PAYMENT FOR ORACLE LICENSE A4 PROCESSINGECO 0.0744
235 GREGIL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0790879 RC152057 91 CLIFFORD ROAD, ABA 132.90        186,500.00                    36,430,504.87       STOCK FISH & FISH HEADS ECO 0.1900
236 ALIMOSHO CHEMIST LIMITED MF 0737883 RC 60386 47 NEW IPAJA ROAD, IYANA IPAJA LAGOS STATE 132.90        13,550.00                      36,444,054.87       PHARMACEUTICALS-ERIZOLE TABS & SUSPENSIOEIB 0.0138
237 EIB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC. AA 0816540 RC 82241 PLOT 5, IKEJA COMMERCIAL SCHEME, ALAUSA, IK 132.90        3,245.00                        36,447,299.87       HP-UX TRAINING FEE EIB 0.0033
238 EIB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC. AA0816542 RC 82241 PLOT 5, IKEJA COMMERCIAL SCHEME, ALAUSA, IK 132.90        4,112.26                        36,451,412.13       SWIFT CONNECTIVITY FEES EIB 0.0042
239 AUDU CATHERINE ALADI AA0467487 A2885783A PPMC (HRDD)  CENTRAL BUSINESS AREA, HERBER 132.90        21,850.00                      36,473,262.13       TUITION FEES EQUITY 0.0223
240 MARDIX INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LMF0549660 311001 BB5, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO, LAGO 132.90        215,400.00                    36,688,662.13       4,440 PCS OF PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATOREQUITY 0.2195
241 HANN IMPEX MF0530235 RC478944 1, RAB CLOSE, OFF RING ROAD, IBADAN 132.90        296,446.00                    36,985,108.13       ARTIFICIAL RESINS (RAW MATERIALS) ETB 0.3020
242 MEFORD NIGERIA LIMITED MF0033127 RC287786 67 ERIC MANUEL CRESCENT OFF BODE THOMAS S 132.90        30,000.00                      37,015,108.13       BLISTER PACKING MACHINE DIESS & RINCHES ETB 0.0306
243 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIEMF0706424 61894 PLOT 3C, BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD, ISOLO 132.90        47,000.33                      37,062,108.46       VITAMIN A ACETATE FBN 0.0479
244 ESEONU AKOBUNDU AA1094918 2222132 21/22,MARINA , LAGOS 132.90        8,830.00                        37,070,938.46       SCHOOL FEES - UNIVERSITY OF GHANA -MISS ES FBN 0.0090
245 GALVANIZING INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0522434 2858 PLOT78,OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 132.90        22,300.00                      37,093,238.46       500PCS CATENARY EAR WITH HANGER - SPARE PFBN 0.0227
246 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0795658 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.90        1,166,193.95                 38,259,432.41       INSTANT FULL CREAM POWDERED MILK FBN 1.1881
247 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0711494 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.90        3,093,513.56                 41,352,945.97       SWEETENED CONDENSED FULL CREAM MILK PEAFBN 3.1517
248 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0706303 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.90        43,517.50                      41,396,463.47       STAMPED STEEL PLATE FBN 0.0443
249 GREEN EAGLE CORK SEALS NIG.LTD MF0676574 17200 MOBOLAJI JOHNSON AVENUE, OREGUN ,IKEJA, LA 132.90        51,218.28                      41,447,681.75       SEVEN-UP PIGMENT IN POLYTHENE - INDUSTRIALFBN 0.0522
250 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF0654679 771 24,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ,IKEJ 132.90        0.02                               41,447,681.77       YEAST NUTRIENT - RAW MATERIAL FOR BREWINGFBN 0.0000
251 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF0654678 771 24,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ,IKEJ 132.90        1,000.00                        41,448,681.77       BIOFOAM K - RAW MATERIAL FOR BREWING INDUFBN 0.0010
252 INNOSON NIG.LTD. MF0500582 96261 20 NEW MARKET ROAD,NNEWI 132.90        80,777.00                      41,529,458.77       MOTORCYCLE COMPONENTS - FRONT HUB, BACKFBN 0.0823
253 INTERNATIONAL PACKAGING IND. NIGMF0795851 4004 3 OBASA ROAD, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.90        59,976.70                      41,589,435.47       COLOURED PAPER AND BOARD - PRINTING PAPEFBN 0.0611
254 MEIDAN HOTELS & APARTMENTS LTDMF0522279 173777 PLOT N3, RD 2, VICTORIA GARDEN  CITY ,LEKKI , LA 132.90        54,866.00                      41,644,301.47       ELEVATOR AND SKIP HOIST FBN 0.0559
255 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0795788 902 NBC HOUSE,EBUTE METTA , LAGOS 132.90        342,445.60                    41,986,747.07       JUICE CONCETRATE FBN 0.3489
256 OANDO PLC MF0770436 6474 2, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.90        7,524,575.20                 49,511,322.27       PETROLEUM PRODUCT -  135,000 MT OF AGO ANDFBN 7.6662
257 OTOMEWO FAITH (MRS) AA1023828 A1894362 24,GODWIN OMONUWA STREET, IRE- AKARI, ISOLO 132.90        1,500.00                        49,512,822.27       LIVING EXPENSES - MASTER EMMANUEL OTOMEWFBN 0.0015
258 QUAMOT INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0639295 319608 16, IFELODUN STREET, DOPEMU, LAGOS 132.90        18,342.68                      49,531,164.95       GLASS SHEETS FBN 0.0187
259 BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF 0731014 491399 12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.90        176,004.00                    49,707,168.95       ASSORTED HERRING FBNMB 0.1793
260 DIAMOND BICYCLE INDUSTRIES LIMITMF 0743667 48455 GEMINI BLOCK, ELEGANZA PLAZA, 1 COMMERCIAL 132.90        40,725.00                      49,747,893.95       BICYCLE SPARE PARTS (FRONT FORK, PEDAL) FBNMB 0.0415
261 F.A ONWUACHU ENTERPRISES LIMITEMF 0662206 66677 21 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA -STATE 132.90        27,168.75                      49,775,062.70       PRINTED PROOF CAPS FITTED WITH EP LINERS FBNMB 0.0277
262 ADEGBOLA C.O CHIEF aa0975794 C489937        CHIEF C.O ADEGBOLA UNECON ASSOCIATES ILUP 132.90        6,357.16                        49,781,419.86       school fees remittance in favour of olufemi adegbolFCMB 0.0065
263 ECAS TELECOMM. & SYSTEMS LIMITEMF0614501 RC 263935      ECAS TELECOMM. & SYSTEMS LIMITED 12, OLOGU 132.90        5,187.98                        49,786,607.84       TELEPHONE EXCHANGE MATERIALS FCMB 0.0053
264 ETCO NIG LTD MF0615310 RC 3457        ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 132.90        25,592.43                      49,812,200.27       DUCT INSULATION MATERIALS FCMB 0.0261
265 ETCO NIG LTD MF0615334 RC 3457        ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 132.90        3,273.28                        49,815,473.55       ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES FCMB 0.0033
266 IGWE INDUSTRIES AND TRADING CO. MF 0161677 RC 57357 50, AYILARA STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 132.90        14,400.00                      49,829,873.55       70,000 PCS OF BICYCLE SPARE PARTS FIDELITY 0.0147
267 NORTHWEST PETROLEUM AND GAS CMF 0550464 RC 342684 PLOT 216, ETIM INYANG CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISL 132.90        2,418,750.00                 52,248,623.55       5,000 METRIC TONS + 10% SELLERS OPTION AUTFIDELITY 2.4643
268 TEKENA KOKO AA 1084840 A2834443 FIDELITY BANK PLC. 2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VI 132.90        2,000.00                        52,250,623.55       PERSONAL TRAVELL FIDELITY 0.0020
269 MONTIZEN LIMITED MF 0611919RC 246430 23B OLANREWAJU STREET, OREGUN LAGOS 132.90        458,275.00                    52,708,898.55       IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIALS FOR FLOUR MFIRST ATLA 0.4669
270 A-JMCEE LTD MF 0279512 RC 189261 51/53, BALOGUN STREET, LAGOS 132.90        20,864.54                      52,729,763.09       IMPORTATION OF CHEMICAL ADDITIVES - POLYURFSB 0.0213
271 F. U. OKAGBA IND LTD MF 0630301 RC 447489 75A, OZOMAGALA STREET, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA ST 132.90        32,227.20                      52,761,990.29       IMPORTATION OF CLEAR GLASS SHEETS AND LAFSB 0.0328
272 MARYMENT NIG LTD MF 0639020 RC 173206 3A, NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE 132.90        110,000.00                    52,871,990.29       IMPORTATION OF NEW MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARFSB 0.1121
273 BALMORAL INDUSTRIES LTD MF0688476 238124 AIICO PLAZA , 2ND FLOOR, PLOT PC 12 AFRIBANK 132.90        27,478.22                      52,899,468.51       WHITE PARAFIN WAX CANDLE GRADE GUARANTY 0.0280
274 FRONT ROW COMPANY LIMITED MF0689800 364689 ZONE D, BLOCK 5, SHOP 45-46 ASPAMDA, LAGOS 132.90        23,429.00                      52,922,897.51       OIL FILTER FOR ENGINE AND TRUCKS GUARANTY 0.0239
275 FRONT ROW COMPANY LIMITED MF0689799 364689 ZONE D, BLOCK 5, SHOP 45-46 ASPAMDA, LAGOS 132.90        120,000.00                    53,042,897.51       CHAIN SAWS MACHINE, CHAIN SAWS SPAREPARTGUARANTY 0.1223
276 JEMSTA LTD AA0753392 49523 NO. 3, OGBOMOSHO CLOSE, OFF S.L AKINTOLA BL 132.90        7,709.15                        53,050,606.66       TUITION FEES GUARANTY 0.0079
277 ORAZULIKE TRADING COMPANY LIMITMF0685835 7382 PLOT 204, RUMUOGBA ESTATE, PORT HARCOURT, 132.90        80,218.00                      53,130,824.66       UPNE: 140X58X4.15X8.2MM, 160X64X4.2X8.5MM-NEGUARANTY 0.0817
278 EDIC CHEMICALS AND ALLIED DISTRI MF 0788801 RC 125329 70, DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS STATE 132.90        72,600.00                      53,203,424.66       TERUMO NEOLUS NEEDLES GUARDIAN 0.0740
279 SHRI NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0640453 RC 375480 15, ADARANIJO STREET PEDRO BARIGA, LAGOS 132.90        15,494.30                      53,218,918.96       SELF ADHESIVE PLASTIC TAPES GUARDIAN 0.0158
280 UCHELINCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0679061 RC 120164 ZONE 11, NO 19 MAIN MARKET NNEWI, ANAMBRA S 132.90        250,000.00                    53,468,918.96       FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES GUARDIAN 0.2547
281 FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0737854 RC 267435 215/219, IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO, LAGOS 132.90        84,114.65                      53,553,033.61       LAMIVUDINE AND ZIDOVUDINE (PHARMACEUTICAINDO 0.0857
282 QPLAS LIMITED MF0729971 RC 328129 A-2, FALOMO SHOPPING CENTRE, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.90        20,680.00                      53,573,713.61       COMPOUND STABILIZERS (ANTI-OXIDIZING PREPAINDO 0.0211
283 Henry & Henry Limited MF0267899 RC174210 14, Bajulaiye Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.90        40,000.00                      53,613,713.61       CKD Bicycle Spare Parts Int. Trust 0.0408
284 PANABIZ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0614229 168469 NO. 11A OSBORNE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.90        148,931.51                    53,762,645.12       ACCESSORY ANALOG P.A.B.X "PANASONIC BRANINTERCITY 0.1517
285 ADENIYI TAIWO ABOLANLE AA1046131 A2246749 72B SURULERE WAY DOLPHIN ESTATE IKOYI LAGO 132.90        1,425.00                        53,764,070.12       PTA INTERCON 0.0015
286 ASCON OIL COMPANY LTD MF0791556 67305 39A BISHOP ABOYADE COLE STREET V/ISLAND LA 132.90        6,257,780.97                 60,021,851.09       15,000MT OF GASOIL INTERCON 6.3755
287 BINEY GEOFFREY KOJO ADEBAYO AA1379677 H0687288 1 BINEY ROAD YABA LAGOS 132.90        3,800.00                        60,025,651.09       SCHOOL FEES INTERCON 0.0039
288 CGC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0791600 210299 CGC CAMP NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY, KUDENDA INDU 132.90        1,166,040.20                 61,191,691.29       PLC CONTROL SYSTEM, FLOW METER AND MEASINTERCON 1.1880
289 CGC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0791559 210299 CGC CAMP NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY, KUDENDA INDU 132.90        1,305,217.00                 62,496,908.29       2 UNITS CATERPILLAR MOTOR GRADER, 2 UNITS INTERCON 1.3298
290 GEELY SHARGE NIG LIMITED MF0735353 482357 23 , 1ST FLOOR  OBOSI PLAZA ALABA INTERNATIO 132.90        20,000.00                      62,516,908.29       INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINES INTERCON 0.0204
291 OILBATH LIMITED MF0791574 303762 2ND FLOOR VIRGO BLOCK ELEGANZA PLAZA LAGO 132.90        1,398,000.00                 63,914,908.29       3000MT OF AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL INTERCON 1.4243



292 VEE NETWORK LIMITED AA0930112 398557 PLOT 1678 OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE OFF SANUS 132.90        1,491,968.00                 65,406,876.29       (COMPUTER SOFT WEAR)1,752 UNITS OF BSC SW INTERCON 1.5200
293 LEADBANK PLC AA1368881 RC126564 1, OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, V/ISLAND 132.90        2,343.60                        65,409,219.89       SWIFT X25 SURCHARGE FEE LEAD 0.0024
294 LEADBANK PLC AA1368882 RC126564 1, OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, V/ISLAND 132.90        2,359.22                        65,411,579.11       SWIFT X25 SURCHARGE & SWIFTNET SERVICE FELEAD 0.0024
295 AMODY INTERNATIONAL CO.LTD MF 0635786 RC 225230 BLK 4 SHOP 25 IST FLOOR AGRIC COKER ORILE 132.90        73,844.00                      65,485,423.11       CERAMIC FLOOR TILES MAGNUM 0.0752
296 ANAMBRA MOTOR MANUFACTURING MF 0711888 RC  333700 EMENE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT PLOT 18 ENUGU, ANA 132.90        68,894.14                      65,554,317.25       SPARE PARTS FOR MERCEDES-BENZ COMMERCIAMAGNUM 0.0702
297 GENERIC-LINKS LIMITED MF 0673290 RC 286418 3 ADE AKINSANYA AVENUE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.90        55,621.00                      65,609,938.25       VARIOUS MATERIALS FOR MANUFACTURE OF SOMAGNUM 0.0567
298 OLUKAYODE SENBORE AA 0530219 A0184792 233 IKORODU ROAD ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.90        11,350.00                      65,621,288.25       SCHOOL FEES MAGNUM 0.0116
299 SONA BREWERIES PLC MF 0635824 RC 22949 NCWS HOUSE ,PC 14 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET V.I 132.90        493,680.00                    66,114,968.25       SPRING BARLEY MALT MAGNUM 0.5030
300 DYNAMIC GEAR DRIVES MF 0752176 451495 1, ADEYEMI BERO CRESCENT,ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL 132.90        10,372.26                      66,125,340.51       MOVI-DRIVE INVERTERS MBC 0.0106
301 SETRACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752722 22039 PLOT 192,BLOCK 2,MAKENI STREET, WUSE ZONE 6 132.90        32,830.00                      66,158,170.51       USED ENGINES & SPARES FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHMBC 0.0334
302 SETRACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651998 22039 PLOT 192,BLOCK 2,MAKENI STREET, WUSE ZONE 6 132.90        155,657.68                    66,313,828.19       USED INDUSTRIAL TRUCKS MBC 0.1586
303 SOFT SOLUTIONS LIMITED AA 1115457 244433 5, ALHAJI TOKAN STREET, ALAKA ESTATE, LAGOS 132.90        40,000.00                      66,353,828.19       ANTIVIRUS SOFTWARE LICENCE FEE MBC 0.0408
304 STARCOMMS LIMITED MF 0475124 276160 PLOT 1261, BISHOP KALE CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.90        826,000.00                    67,179,828.19       WIRELESS TRANSMISSION & TELEPHONY EQUIPMMBC 0.8415
305 BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0315771 3763 PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA          132.90                     415,200.00 67,595,028.19       1200 SETS OF JINCHENG MOTORCYCLE IN CKD N.I.B 0.4230
306 CHI LIMITED MF0559185 32283 PLOT 20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO          132.90                       75,388.20 67,670,416.39       INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY (REICH SMOKER WITH N.I.B 0.0768
307 CHI LIMITED MF0756986 32283 PLOT 20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO          132.90                       78,624.00 67,749,040.39       FRUIT JUICE CONCENTRATES IN DRUMS FOR N.I.B 0.0801
308 ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0757074 387955 6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS.          132.90                     302,307.84 68,051,348.23       HOT ROLLED SHEETS N.I.B 0.3080
309 NAL BANK PLC AA 1053669 RC 2392 NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 132.90        398.29                           68,051,746.52       PAYMENT OF PROFESSIONAL SUBSCRIPTION FEENAL 0.0004
